MR1035-1535

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	∀∀	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Palents and Trademarks: P				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ie	s)		
JUEN TIEN PENG		Name: ACTION ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.			
		Internal Address: _	<u> </u>	- ANAT	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached? Yes VNo		/a/La	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		,			
Assignment	Merger	Stroot Addrage: 19	8, Chung Yuan Rd.,	i	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Chung Li Ind. Zor			
Other		City: Chung Li,	Гаіwan <u>,</u> R.O.C.		
7/29/2004 Execution Date:		<u></u>	ddress(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed		cation, the execution d	ate of the application	is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) _			
	Additional numbers at	ached? Yos V No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap			
Morton I Rosenhe		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	.00	
Rosenberg	, Klein & Lee	Enclosed			
Internal Address:		Authorized to	be charged to depos	sit account	
	- UII	8. Deposit account n	umber:		
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott	Center Drive,	40.0044			
Suite 101		18-2011	 .		
City: Ellicott City State: M	D_Zip:_21043				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		··-	
9. Signature.					
		n - 0			
Morton J. Rosenberg	/_/	Shaabaa	. ,	ust 2004 Date	
Name of Person Sig	ning / /	Signature		e a ro	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Customer No. 04586 700104704

PATENT REEL: 015029 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 08/12/2004

U.S. Patent No. 1987 198	
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are: The PATENT RIGHT referred to in this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assigned theck one) X U.S. Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assigned U.S. Patent No. Issued U.S. Patent Paten	
## A patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) contention, which is a patent Application Serial No. 29/210.563 issued B/4/2C U.S. Patent No. J. Seriant Application Serial No. 29/210.563 issued U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/210.563 issued U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is: (or arc). Full name of first assignor) Juen Tign FENG Address J. Seriant Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is: (or arc). Full name of first assignor) Juen Tign FENG Address J. Seriant Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR of third point assignor, if any Address J. Seriant Application Full name of first assignor, if any Address J. Seriant Application Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any Address The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee Address J. Seriant Application Full name of fourth joint assignor in the patent is: Name of Assignee Address J. Seriant Application Full name of fourth joint assignor in this agreement is: Name of Assignee Address J. Seriant Application The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee Address J. Seriant Application The First ASSIGNEE is (check one	
U.S. Patent No	ment
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are: check one) (I.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or arc): Full name of first assignor)	04
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are: theek one)	
theck oae)	
any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or arc). Full name of first assignor)	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or arc): Full name of first assignor)luen Tuen PENG Address)	g date of
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or arc): Full name of first assignor)	
Full name of first assignor)luen Tien PENG_ Address)	
Full name of second joint assignor, if any Address	
Address) Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Action Electronics Co. Ltd. (Address) 198, Chung Man Rd. Chung Li Ind. Zone, Chung Li, Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Name of Assignee) (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)	
Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address JBg, Chung Yuan Rd, Chung Li, Ind. Zone, Chung Li, Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address) The First ASSIGNEE is (check one)	
Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) Address) 198, Chung Yuan Rd, Chung Li, Ind. Zone, Chung Li, Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address) The First ASSIGNEE is (check one)	
Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee), Action Electronics CoLtd. Address) The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee) (Address) The Third ASSIGNER referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address) The First ASSIGNER referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address) The First ASSIGNEE is (check one)	
Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignce) Action Electronics Co. Ltd. Address) 198, Chung Yuan Rd., Chung Li Ind. Zone, Chung Li, Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignce) (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignce) (Address) The First ASSIGNEE is (check one) a na individual a partnership a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. (state or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is (check one) a na individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one) The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one) The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one) The Assignee The Third Assignee The Assignee The Assignee The Assignee The Assignee The Third Assignee The Assignee The Third Assignee	
Name of Assignee) Action Electronics Co. Ltd. [Address] 198, Chung Muan Rd., Chung Li, Ind. Zone, Chung Li, Taiwan, R.O.C. [The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: [Name of Assignee] [Address] The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: [Name of Assignee] [Address] The First ASSIGNEE is [Cheek one)	
Name of Assignce) Action Electronics Co. Ltd. (Address) 198, Chung Man Rd., Chung Li Ind. Zone, Chung Li, Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignce) (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignce) (Address) The First ASSIGNEE is (check one)	
Address 198, Chung Yuan Rd, Chung 11 Ind. Zone, Chung 11, Indwar, ROC.	
Name of Assignee) (Address) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address) The First ASSIGNEE is (check one)	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: Name of Assignee (Address)	
The Third ASSIGNER referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address) The First ASSIGNEE is (check one)	
The First ASSIGNEE is Check one an individual a partnership X a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The First ASSIGNEE is (check one)	
(check one) an individual a partnership	
a partnership	
The Second ASSIGNEE is (check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is (check onc) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is (check onc) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the inventio continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applicate the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any carlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOE(s) hereby authorize(s) and requal interest of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	
The Second ASSIGNEE is (check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applicate the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any carlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requered Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	
(check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applicate the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any carlier forcign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requered Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	
a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is (check onc) a n individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applicate the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any carlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requered of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) or their successors and assigns. The third application of the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. The third application of the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) or their representatives, any facts known and the control of the sole use and enjoyment of the control of the sole use and enjoyment of the control of the sole use any facts known and the sole of the sole use and enjoyment of the control of the control of the sole use and enjoyment of the control of the sole of the sole use and enjoyment of the control of the sole of the sole use and enjoyment of the control of the sole of the s	
The Third ASSIGNEE is (check onc)	
The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)	
The Third ASSIGNEE is (check one)	
(check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (state or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applicate the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any carlier forcign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requestions of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest, the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	
a partnership (state or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applicate the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any carlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requestions of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	
(state or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applicate the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any carlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requestions of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applicate the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any carlier forcign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requestion of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest, the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, fittle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applicate the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any carlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requestion of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	receipt of
the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, fitle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applicate the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requestion of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest, the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, fittle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the inventor continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applicate the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any carlier forcign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requestion of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent approach the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any carlier forcign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requestion of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	ı; all
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requestions of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.	101101
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and required to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interpretation of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interpretation of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known	•
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known	DI(U)
the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), title successors and assignment of said ASSIGNEE(s), title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), title successors and assignment of said ASSIGNEE(s).	est in
	n to the
The same the same the same the same to same and the same to same the same the same to same the same th	
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an emotest protection for the	
(Signature of sole or first assignor) 7/29/2004 (Date)	
(Signature of sole or first assignor) (Date)	
(Signature of second assignor, it any)	
(Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)	
(Signature to ware assurbance as and)	